

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 21-1512 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 12/6/2021 In control: Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure

Committee

On agenda: 12/14/2021 Final action: 1/3/2022

Title: A resolution approving a proposed First Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of

Denver and Bedrock, LLC to increase the maximum contract amount to provide On-Call Material

Placement Service for Citywide to include playgrounds, medians, landscape beds, etc.

Amends a contract with Bedrock, LLC by adding \$300,000 for a new total of \$785,000 for on-call

material placement services at Denver parks. No change to contract duration (201952094;

202160961).

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR21 1512 P&R Bedrock Request, 2. RR21 1512 P&R Bedrock Summary, 3. 21-1512 Filed

Resolution_Bedrock, LLC 202160961-01, 4. 21-1512 First Amendatory Agreement Bedrock, LLC

202160961-01, 5. 21-1512 Filed Resolution Bedrock, LLC, 6. 21-1512 - signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/3/2022	1	Council President	signed	
1/3/2022	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
12/14/2021	1	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee	approved by consent	